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165mm

CAD Ref: PLSS146
Dimensions: 165 x 127 x 165mm
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@ Elasticated Tubular Bandage BP Type A. Instructions for use: Consult size
guide. Cut the bandage to twice the length of the affected limb, if required
make 2 slits for a thumb hole. Pull over the limb, then double back. Disposal
should be handled according to local environmental procedures.

Precautions: Do not use Tubigrip if patient/user has known hypersensitivity to
the fibre content. If your condition worsens stop use and consult a health care
professional. Keep clean, if soiled discard and replace bandage. If any serious
incident has occurred in relation to the use of Tubigrip, it should be reported to
Mélnlycke Health Care. Fibre Content: Cotton, Elastodiene and Polyester.
Caution: This product contains natural rubber latex which may cause allergic
reactions, including anaphylactic responses.

@ Bandage tubulaire élastique. Mode d‘emploi: Consulter le guide des
tailles. Couper le bandage a une longueur égale a deux fois la longueur du
membre concerné, si nécessaire, faire 2 fentes pour le passage des pouces.
Enfilez le bandage sur le membre puis doublez-le en le retournant.
L'élimination doit étre effectuée conformément aux normes
environnementales en vigueur. Précautions d’emploi: Ne pas utiliser Tubigrip
en cas d'hypersensibilité connue du patient/de l'utilisateur a la composition
des fibres. Si votre état se dégrade, cessez d'utiliser le produit et consultez un
professionnel de la santé. Garder la bandage propre, s'il est souillé, le jeter et
le remplacer. En cas d’incident grave dans le cadre de l'utilisation de Tubigrip,
le signaler a Molnlycke Health Care. Composition des fibres: coton, élastodiéne
et polyester. Attention: Ce produit contient du latex de caoutchouc naturel,
susceptible d'entrainer des réactions allergiques, y compris des réactions
anaphylactiques.

@ Elastisch buisverband. Gebruiksaanwijzing: Raadpleeg de matengids.
Knip het verband tot tweemaal de lengte van de betreffende ledemaat. Maak zo
nodig 2 insnijdingen voor een duimgat. Trek over de ledemaat en sla
vervolgens de achterkant dubbel. Afval verwijderen moet gebeuren in
overeenstemming met de plaatselijke milieuprocedures.
Voorzorgsmaatregelen: Tubigrip niet gebruiken als de patiént/gebruiker een
gekende overgevoeligheid voor de vezelinhoud ervan heeft. Stop met het
gebruik en neem contact op met een zorgverlener indien uw toestand
verslechtert. Schoon houden. Indien vervuild, weggooien en het verband
vervangen. Als er een ernstig incident in verband met het gebruik van Tubigrip
is opgetreden, moet dit worden gemeld aan Molnlycke Health Care.
Vezelinhoud: Katoen, elastodieen en polyester. Let op: Dit product bevat
natuurlijk rubberlatex, die allergische reacties kan veroorzaken, waaronder
anafylactische reacties.

@ Vendaje tubular elastico. Instrucciones de uso: Consulte la guia de
medidas. Corte el vendaje a una longitud que sea dos veces la de la
extremidad afectada; si fuera necesario, realice dos cortes para pasar el
pulgar. Coloque el vendaje en la extremidad y doblelo hacia atras. Debe
desecharse respetando los procedimientos medioambientales locales.
Precauciones: No utilice Tubigrip en casos de hipersensibilidad diagnosticada
del paciente/usuario al contenido de la fibra. Si su estado empeora, deje de
utilizarlo y consulte a un profesional sanitario. Mantenga el vendaje limpio, y
deséchelo y sustituyalo si se ensucia. Cualquier incidente grave que se haya
producido en relacién con el uso de Tubigrip debe ser notificado a Mélnlycke
Health Care. Contenido de fibra: algodén, elastodieno y poliéster. Precaucion:
Este producto contiene latex de caucho natural que puede provocar
reacciones alérgicas, incluidos sintomas anafilacticos.

(D Elastischer Schlauchverband. Gebrauchsanweisung: Verwenden Sie zur
Orientierung die GroBentabelle. Schneiden Sie den Verband auf die doppelte
Lange der betroffenen GliedmaBe zu. Schneiden Sie gegebenenfalls zwei
Schlitze als Daumendffnungen hinein. Ziehen Sie den Verband iiber die
GliedmaBe und dann wieder zuriick, um eine zweite Schicht zu bilden. Die

Entsorgung sollte gemaR den lokalen Umweltschutzbedingungen erfolgen.
VorsichtsmaBnahmen: Tubigrip nicht bei Patienten mit einer bekannten Allergie
auf die Faserzusammensetzung verwenden. Wenn sich |hr Gesundheitszustand
verschlechtert, stellen Sie die Anwendung ein und lassen Sie sich von einer
medizinischen Fachperson beraten. Halten Sie den Verband sauber. Entsorgen
Sie ihn bei Verunreinigung und ersetzen Sie ihn durch einen neuen. Falls ein
schwerwiegender Vorfall im Zusammenhang mit Tubigrip aufgetreten ist, melden
Sie dies an Mdlnlycke Health Care. Faserzusammensetzung: Baumwolle,
Elastodien und Polyester. Achtung: Dieses Produkt enthalt Latex aus
Naturkautschuk, wodurch allergische Reaktionen, einschlieBilich
anaphylaktischer Reaktionen, hervorgerufen werden kénnen.

@ Elastisk tubebandasje. Bruksanvisning: Se stgrrelsesveiledningen. Klipp
bandasjen slik at den er dobbelt s& lang som kroppsdelen den skal dekke. Ved
behov kan du klippe to hull til tommelen. Trekk over kroppsdelen, fold den
tilbake slik at den blir liggende dobbelt. Produktet kastes i henhold til
gjeldende miljgbestemmelser. Forholdsregler: Ikke bruk Tubigrip ved kjent
overfglsomhet for fiberinnholdet. Avslutt bruken og kontakt lege hvis
tilstanden forverres. Hold bandasjen ren. Skift og kast bandasjen hvis den blir
skitten. Hvis det oppstar bivirkninger i forbindelse med bruk av Tubigrip, skal
det rapporteres til Molnlycke Health Care. Fiberinnhold: Bomull, elastodien og
polyester. OBS Dette produktet inneholder naturgummilateks, som kan
fordrsake allergiske reaksjoner, inkludert anafylaktiske reaksjoner.

0 Elastisoitu putkiside. Kdyttdohjeet: Katso koko-ohje. Leikkaa side kaksi
kertaa hoidettavan raajan pituiseksi ja tee tarvittaessa kaksi viiltoa peukalon
reikaa varten. Veda raajan paille ja taita kahtia taakse pain. Havittaminen
tulee tehda paikallisten ymparistomaaraysten mukaan. Huomioitavaa:
Tubigrip-sidettd ei saa kayttaa potilailla/kayttdjilla, joiden tiedetdan olevan
allergisia joillekin kuidun komponenteista. Jos tila pahenee, keskeyta kaytto ja
ota yhteytta terveydenhoidon ammattilaiseen. Pida puhtaana. Havitd ja vaihda
likaantunut side. Jos Tubigripin kayton yhteydessa ilmenee vakavia
haittavaikutuksia, siitd on ilmoitettava Molnlycke Health Carelle.
Kuitusisaltd: puuvilla, elastodieeni ja polyesteri. Varoitus: Tuote sisaltaa
luonnonkumilateksia, joka saattaa aiheuttaa allergisen reaktion kuten
anafylaktisen reaktion.

@ Elastiskt tubbandage. Bruksanvisning: Las storleksguiden. Klipp till
bandaget till den dubbla lingden av den drabbade extremiteten och gor tva
snitt for ett tumhal om s behdvs. Dra det dver extremiteten, och vik tillbaka
den resterande langden som ett andra skikt. Avfall ska hanteras enligt lokala
miljérutiner. Forsiktighetsatgérder: Anvind inte Tubigrip pd patienter/brukare
med kind éverkianslighet mot fiberinneh3llet. Om tillstandet forsdmras, avbryt
anvindningen och radfraga vardpersonal. Hall bandaget rent. Kassera och byt
ut om det ar nedsmutsat. Om en allvarlig incident med koppling till anvéandning
av Tubigrip intraffar ska detta rapporteras till Molnlycke Health Care.
Fiberinneh3ll: Bomull, elastodien och polyester. Forsiktighet: Denna produkt
inneh3ller naturgurr som kan orsaka allergiska reaktioner sdsom

anafylaktisk chock.

@ Elastne toruside. Kasutusjuhised: Vaadake suuruse juhendit. Loigake
side toestust vajavast jasemest kaks korda pikem. Vajaduse korral tehke kaks
ava péialde jaoks. Tommake side jasemele ja keerake seejarel kahekordseks.
Jaatmeid tuleb kdidelda kohalike keskkonnaeeskirjade kohaselt.
Ettevaatusabindud: Arge kasutage Tubigripi patsiendil, kes on kasutatud kiude
suhtes ulitundlik. Seisundi halvenemisel lopetage kasutamine ja votke
iihendust arstiga. Hoidke puhtana. Maardumise korral eemaldage ja asendage
uue sidemega. Kui Tubigripi tottu toimub tosine intsident, tuleks sellest
teatada ettevottele Mdlnlycke Health Care. Kasutatud kiud: puuvill,
elastodieen ja poliiester. Ettevaatust! Toode sisaldab looduslikku
kummilateksit, mis voib pohjustada allergilisi reaktsioone, sealhulgas
anafiilaktilisi reaktsioone.
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@ Benda tubolare elasticizzata. Istruzioni per l'uso: Consultare la guida alle misure.
Tagliare la benda due volte la lunghezza dell'arto interessato; se necessario fare 2 fessure per
il foro del pollice. Infilare la benda sull'arto, poi avvolgerne un secondo strato. Il relativo
smaltimento deve essere effettuato in conformita alle procedure locali in materia di tutela
dell'ambiente. Precauzioni: Non usare Tubigrip se il paziente/utente presenta un‘ipersensibil-
ita accertata al contenuto delle fibre. In caso di peggioramento delle condizioni, sospendere
l'uso e consultare un medico. Tenere la benda pulita. In caso di contaminazione, smaltirla e
sostituirla. Eventuali gravi incidenti in relazione all'uso di Tubigrip devono essere riferiti a
Mblnlycke Health Care. Contenuto delle fibre: cotone, gomma e poliestere. Attenzione: questo
prodotto contiene lattice di gomma naturale che puo causare reazioni allergiche, comprese
reazioni anafilattiche.
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